
【九州自動車道】

№ 県　名 地　　　名 接続する道路 区間距離（㎞）

1 起点 　福岡県 　門司ＩＣ 　関門自動車道 0.0 0.0 346.2

2 　新門司ＩＣ 4.4 4.4 341.8

3 　小倉東ＩＣ 8.9 13.3 332.9

4 　北九州ＪＣＴ 3.1 16.4 329.8

5 　小倉南ＩＣ 3.8 20.2 326.0

6 　八幡ＩＣ 11.1 31.3 314.9

7 　若宮ＩＣ 13.9 45.2 301.0

8 　古賀ＩＣ 12.5 57.7 288.5

9 　福岡ＩＣ 10.6 68.3 277.9

10 　太宰府ＩＣ 11.7 80.0 266.2

11 　筑紫野ＩＣ 　長崎・大分自動車道 6.9 86.9 259.3

12 　佐賀県 　鳥栖ＪＣＴ 9.1 96.0 250.2

13 　福岡県 　久留米ＩＣ 9.4 105.4 240.8

14 　広川ＩＣ 8.0 113.4 232.8

15 　八女ＩＣ 5.0 118.4 227.8

16 　熊本県 　南関ＩＣ 16.6 135.0 211.2

17 　菊水ＩＣ 11.6 146.6 199.6

18 　植木ＩＣ 10.7 157.3 188.9

19 　熊本ＩＣ 13.9 171.2 175.0

20 　益城熊本空港ＩＣ 5.2 176.4 169.8

21 　御船ＩＣ 6.7 183.1 163.1

22 　松橋ＩＣ 12.0 195.1 151.1

23 　八代ＩＣ 18.4 213.5 132.7

24 　八代ＪＣＴ 　南九州自動車道 1.1 214.6 131.6

25 　人吉ＩＣ 37.4 252.0 94.2

26 　宮崎県 　えびのＩＣ 22.3 274.3 71.9

27 　えびのＪＣＴ 　宮崎自動車道 2.0 276.3 69.9

28 　鹿児島県 　栗野ＩＣ 13.8 290.1 56.1

29 　横川ＩＣ 6.0 296.1 50.1

30 　溝辺鹿児島空港ＩＣ 13.8 309.9 36.3

31 　加治木ＩＣ・ＪＣＴ 　東九州自動車道 7.7 317.6 28.6

32 　姶良ＩＣ 8.7 326.3 19.9

33 　薩摩吉田ＩＣ 8.6 334.9 11.3

34 　鹿児島北ＩＣ 6.6 341.5 4.7

35 終点 　鹿児島ＩＣ 4.7 346.2 0.0

累計距離（㎞）

道　路　粁　程　表
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